264 MARYLAND MANUAL.

Assistant Bacteriologist
Assistant Bacteriologist.
Laboratory Service at Frederick
Laboratory Helper
Laboratory Helper
Junior Clerk
Secretary-Stenographer
Laboratory Helper
Junior Clerk
Laboratory Helper
Laboratory Helpers (2)
Chief Bureau of Sanitary Engineering
Senior Asst. Sanitary Engineers, 1 at $3,360, 2 at $3,240
Asst. Sanitary Engineers, 1 at $2,640, 1 at $2,700...
Asst. Sanitary Engineers, 1 at $1,650, 1 at $2,340,
Asst. Sanitary Engineers, 1 at $1,560, 1 at $2,040
Senior Draftsman
Secretary-Stenographer
Senior Stenographer
Junior Stenographer,
Chief, Bureau of Vital Statistics
Secretary-Stenographer (2)
Senior Statistical Clerks (2)
Senior Clerks (6)
Deputy State Health Officers, 6 at $3,240
Deputy State Health Officers, 1 at $1,000, 1 at $750, 1 at

$2,000
Deputy State Health Officers, 1 at $2,200, 1 at $1,500
Senior Stenographers (7)
Senior Stenographer, new, for Chief Nurse . ...
Laboratory Technician, new, Bacteriological Laboratory.
Deputy State Health Officer, new
Junior Stenographers, new, for Deputies, 2 at $800..........ccc.c.
Chief, Bureau of Child Hygiene
Clinician, Bureau of Child Hygiene
Nurses, Bureau of Child Hygiene
Secretary-Stenographer, Bureau of Child Hygiene..
Senior Stenographer, Bureau of Child Hygiene.
Junior Stenographer, Bureau of Child Hygiene
Chauffeur, Bureau of Child Hygiene
Professional Services, Bureau of Child Hygiene
Educational Director, Bureau of Child Hygiene..

MARYLAND BUREAU OF MINES.

Chief Mine Engineer

District Mine Inspector
District Mine Inspector
Clerk-Stenographer
Members Mine Examining Board
Technical Experts

STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT.

Insurance Commissioner
Deputy Insurance Commissioner
Senior Insurance Examiner
Senior Insurance Examiner
Junior Insurance Examiner

2,000.00
400.00
600.00
780.00
886.00
840.00

1,350.00
580.00
580.00
480.00
$40.00

4,000.00

9,840.00

5,340.00

3,990.00

3,600.00

2.250.00

1,560.00

1,224.00

1,020.00

2,740.00

3,060.00

2,320.00

6,620.00

19,440.00

3,750.00
3,700.00
5,190.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
3,600.00
1,200.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
1,880.00
1,400.00
900.00
400.00
2,800.00
2,500.00

$5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
200.00
1,500.00

$6,000.00
3,300.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
2.000.00



