•	
Assistant Bacteriologist	2,000.00
Assistant Bacteriologist  Laboratory Service at Frederick	400.00
Laboratory Service at Frederick	600.00
Laboratory Helper	780.00
Laboratory Helper	686.00
Junior Clerk	840.00
Secretary-Stenographer	1,350.00
Laboratory Helper	580.00
Junior Clerk	580.00
Laboratory Helper	480.00
Laboratory Helpers (2) Chief Bureau of Sanitary Engineering	840.00
Chief Bureau of Sanitary Engineering	4,000.00
Senior Asst. Sanitary Engineers, 1 at \$3,300, 2 at \$3,240	9,840.00
Asst. Sanitary Engineers, 1 at \$2,640, 1 at \$2,700	5,340.00
Asst. Sanitary Engineers, 1 at \$1,650, 1 at \$2,340	3,990.00
Asst. Sanitary Engineers, 1 at \$1,000, 1 at \$2,040	3,600.00
Senior Draftsman	2,250.00 1,560.00
Secretary-Stenographer	1,224.00
Senior Stenographer	1,020.00
Junior Stenographer Chief Byrony of Vital Statistics	2,740.00
Chief, Bureau of Vital Statistics Secretary-Stenographer (2)	3,060.00
Senior Statistical Clerks (2)	2,320.00
	6,620.00
Senior Clerks (6) Deputy State Health Officers, 6 at \$3,240	19,440.00
Deputy State Health Officers, 1 at \$1,000, 1 at \$750, 1 at	10,110.00
	3,750.00
\$2,000 Deputy State Health Officers, 1 at \$2,200, 1 at \$1,500	3,700.00
Senior Stenographers (7)	5,190.00
Senior Stenographers (7) Senior Stenographer, new, for Chief Nurse	1,200.00
Laboratory Technician, new, Bacteriological Laboratory	1,200.00
Deputy State Health Officer, new	3,600.00
Junior Stenographers, new, for Deputies, 2 at \$600	1,200.00
Chief, Bureau of Child Hygiene	4,000.00
Clinician, Bureau of Child Hygiene	1,000.00
Nurses, Bureau of Child Hygiene	10,000.00
Nurses, Bureau of Child Hygiene. Secretary-Stenographer, Bureau of Child Hygiene	1,680.00
Senior Stenographer, Bureau of Child Hygiene	1,400.00
Junior Stenographer, Bureau of Child Hygiene	900.00
Chauffeur, Bureau of Child Hygiene	400.00
Professional Services, Bureau of Child Hygiene	2,800.00
Educational Director, Bureau of Child Hygiene	2,500.00
MARYLAND BUREAU OF MINES.	
Chief Mine Engineer	\$5,000.00
Chief Mine Engineer	2,500.00
District Mine Inspector	2,500.00
District Mine Inspector	1,500.00
Clerk-Stenographer Members Mine Examining Board	200.00
Technical Experts	1,500.00
STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT.	1,000.00
STATE INSULATION DELAKTMENT.	
Insurance Commissioner	\$6,000.00
Deputy Insurance Commissioner	3,300.00
Senior Insurance Examiner	1,500.00
Senior Insurance Examiner	1,000.00
Junior Insurance Examiner	2,000.00
	•